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SECTION VI SPORTS CHAIRPERSONS 
(Updated 12/7/23 

(See pages 15-46 for school addresses – See the Sport Handbook for committee members & fax numbers)  
 

Fall Sports - Terms of Office expire June 30, 2024 
Sport Chairperson School Work Cell/Home email  

Cross Country (Boys) .  Walt McLaughlin East Aurora ...................... (x7003) 687-2300 ....... 829-9282 ............. WMcLaughlin@eak12.org 

   Co-Chairperson ....... Jason Longo ....... BPS/Will So ..................................................  ....... 308-6654 .......... jason_longo@hotmail.com  
Cross Country (Girls) ..  Peter Szymanski West Seneca West ....................... 480-2333 ....... 675-1504 ....... PSzymanski698@gmail.com 
Field Hockey .............. Jude Otto ............ Retired .........................................................  ....... 812-3078 ................. Jotto1952@gmail.com 
Football ...................... Jay Sirianni ......... Southwestern ................................ 664-6273 ....... 450-3519 ................. jsirianni@swcsk12.org 
  Assistant ................... Ken Stoldt ........... Akron ...........................................................  ....... 341-3245 .................. kstoldt13@gmail.com    
Gymnastics (Girls) ...... Joe Buscaglia ..... Starpoint........................................ 210-2386 ....... 228-0340 ........ jbuscaglia@starpointcsd.org 
Soccer (Boys) ............. Todd Marquardt .. Ken-Ton UFSD, 1500 Colvin Blvd, 14223 ....  ....... 903-5875 ................ tmarquardt@ktufsd.org 
Soccer (Girls) ............. Chris Durr ........... Williamsville East .......................... 626-8423 ....... 316-3892 .........  Cdurr@williamsvillek12.org 
  Assistant ................... Joanna Fildes ..... Amherst Middle ............................. 362-7220 ....... 908-9550 ......... jfildes@amherstschools.org 
Swimming (Girls)  ....... Nathan Bourke .... Kenmore East ................. x 22505 874-8402 ....... 672-9876 .................... nbourke@ktufsd.org 
    Co-Chairperson ...... Paul Cary ............ Clarence.......................................................  ....... 481-1245 ............................ pcary@me.com  
Tennis (Girls) .............. Kristin Janese ..... Niagara Wheatfield ....................... 215-3167 ....... 471-5537 .................... kjanese@nwcsd.org 
Volleyball (Boys) ........ Walter Stefani ..... 4583 Marie Dr., Hamburg, 14075 .. 649-7088 ....... 903-5389 ............... waltstefani@verizon.net 
Volleyball (Girls) ......... Debby Schruefer . 140 Ansley Ct, W. Seneca 14224 ......................  ....... 445-8521 ...........  dschruefer23@gmail.com  
 

Winter Sports - Terms of Office expire June 30, 2026 
Sport Chairperson School Work Cell/Home email  

Alpine Skiing .............. Jason Lehmbeck  Clarence....................................... 407-9043 585-738-5082 .. jlehmbeck@clarenceschools.org  
Basketball (Boys) ....... Larry Jones ......... Cayuga Heights Elem. (Depew)  ... 686-5004 ... 585-746-8327 ............. ljones@depewschools.org 
  Assistant ................... Erik O’Bryan ....... Niagara Wheatfield ....................... 215-3166 ....... 390-0786 ..................... eobryan@nwcsd.org 
Basketball (Girls) ........ Chris Durr ........... Williamsville East .......................... 626-8423 ....... 316-3892 .......... Cdurr@williamsvillek12.org 
Bowling (Boys) ........... Dan Kaplan ......... Cheektowaga Central ..................................  ....... 868-5051 ................. dkaplan@ccsd-k12.net 
Bowling (Girls) ............ Joseph Biondo .... Orchard Park ................................. 209-6213 ....... 479-2736 ................ jbiondo@opschools.org 
Cheerleading .............. Justina Grudzinski Hamburg.....................................................  ....... 913-7592 ..... sec6cheerleading@gmail.com 
Ice Hockey (Boys) ...... Richard Brooks ... Clarence........................................ 407-9020 ....... 863-5791 ...... rbrooks@clarenceschools.org  
   Assistant .................. Kyle Pray ............ Kenmore East ..............................................  ....... 909-2203 ................ kylepray11@gmail.com 
Ice Hockey (Girls) ....... Rick Hopkins....... Heim Middle (Williamsville) .............. 626-8608 ....... 631-2906 ...... rhopkins@williamsvillek12.org 
   Assistant .................. Matt Miller ........... Kenmore Middle ............... x32306 874-8403 ....... 713-5713 ....................... mmiller@ktufsd.org 
Indoor Track (Boys) .... Peter Szymanski . West Seneca West ....................... 480-2333 ....... 675-1504 ........ PSzymanski698@gmail.com 
Indoor Track (Girls) .... Emilio Mancino ... Lancaster .....................................................  ....... 712-4640 .. legendsathletics716@gmail.com   
Rifle ............................ Kristina Brown .... Kenmore West ................  x2132 8874-8401 ......................  ....................... kbrown@ktufsd.org 
Swimming (Boys) ....... Nathan Bourke .... Kenmore East .................. x22505 874-8402 ....... 672-9876 ..................... nbourke@ktufsd.org 
  Co-Chairperson ........ Tim Menges ........ Starpoint........................................ 625-7272 ....... 573-4161 ........... tmenges@starpointcsd.org 
Wrestling .................... Mike DeBarbieri .. PO Box 321, Portville 14770 .............. 933-7487 ....... 378-1190 ...... mikedebarbieri72@gmail.com 
  Co-Chairperson ........ Israel Martinez .... Retired Coach at NF & GI  ...........................  ....... 628-0664 ................. coachiz67@gmail.com  
Wrestling Girls ............ Alex Conti ........... Fredonia ............................. x2717 679-1581  ...... 640-7896 ................ aconti@fcsd.wnyric.org 

Cert.Wgt. Coordinator .. Michael Pilato ..... Pilato Sports Consulting,1055 Larkston Dr. Webster 14580  585-329-6463 .......... mikep316@yahoo.com 
Unified Bowling ........ Doug Ames ......... retired  6631 Heather Dr. Lockport, 14095 ...  ....... 544-5473 ........ dougames6631@gmail.com 
 

Spring Sports - Terms of Office expire June 30, 2025 
Sport Chairperson School Work Cell/Home email  

Baseball ..................... Rob Parry ........... Depew ........................................... 686-5065 ... 982-7090............... rparry@depewschools.org  
Flag Football .............. Marissa Dauria ... Sweet Home MS Principal ............ 250-1454 ....................... mdauria@sweethomeschools.org   
Golf (Boys) ................. TBA  
Golf (Girls)  ................. Joseph Biondo .... Orchard Park ................................. 209-6213 ... 479-2736................... jbiondo@opschools.org   
Lacrosse (Boys) ......... Ed Greenway ...... Williamsville East .......................... 866-5458 ... 689-0682............... egreenway17@gmail.com 
Lacrosse (Girls) .......... Richard Schmitt .. retired ...........................................................  ... 440-6204......................... rslax42@gmail.com 
Softball ....................... Jay Hall ............... 129 Clinton St., Ton.,14150 .........................  ... 481-1587............... halljohn4545@yahoo.com 
Tennis (Boys)  ............ Terry McMahon .. 41 Maple Dr., Orchard Park 14127 ..............  ... 662-4843........... ttennismcmahon@gmail.com 
  Co-Chairperson ........ Alex Chambers ... Clarence........................................ 407-9020 ... 861-9136. AChambers@ClarenceSchools.org  
Track (Boys) ............... Justin Craddock .. Will North ...........................................................  ... 361-4149 ............. JustinCraddock@gmail.com  
Track (Girls) ............... Walt McLaughlin . East Aurora ...................... (x7003) 687-2300 ... 829-9282 ................. WMcLaughlin@eak12.org 
Unified Basketball .... Doug Ames ......... retired  6631 Heather Dr. Lockport, 14095 ...  ... 544-5473............ dougames6631@gmail.com 
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